RESOLUTION NO. 1998-91
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENN
GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1998.
WHERIEAS, a budget amendment is needed in the Department ol the Weakley County Senior Cilizens Assistance

Center in Sharon; and

WHEREAS, an increase is needed for other supplies and materials 1o be taken from the Supervisor/Director salary
account; and

WHEREAS, there was money that would not have been used during, this liscal year due to the change in Directors
during the year.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 18th day ol May, 1998 in Dresden, 'I'ennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County, General Fund is hereby amended as (ollows:

Fund #101
Acct-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended
Number Budeet Amendment Budget
Estimated Expenditures
56300.105 Supervisor/Director 9.650.00) (1,129.00) 8,527.00
56300.499 Office Supplies and Materials -0 1,129.00 1,129.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of (he Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution arc hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and alier its passage, the

public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of-County
Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPON SORE;? ’/6/,

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee

ORED BY:

Motion made by Broussard that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Jones -

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion _ €arried py,yoteor 20 Yeas, 1O Nays,
DO passed and NON& psent.

Altested: Approved:
e —

Rnn Gifford, C oumy I uculwe

Pat Scarbrough, County Clefk

THIS THE 18th DAY OF May . 1998,




